Rules 4.31

Insert full name of
company

Insent full name and
address

* Delete whichever does not
apply

Presenter's name,

address and reference
(if any)

Form 4.17 (Scot)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of Final Meeting of

Creditors

Pursuant to Sections 171(6) and

172(8) of the Insolvency Act 1986 u

and Rule 4.31(4) of the
Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies
To the Court

Company Number

[ $C391077

Name of Company

The Home Enhancement Company

Limited

{ Gordon Malcolm MaclLure
Bishops Court

29 Albyn Place

Aberdeen

AB10 1YL

the liguidator of the above company give notice that the Final General Meeting of
creditors under section 146 of the Insolvency Act was held, in terms of Rule 4.31(5), to
have been held on 15 August 2013 and | attach a copy of the report which was laid before
the meeting.

The following resolutions were passed by the meeting:

That the Liquidator's final account of intromissions be approved and that the Liquidator be
granted his release subject to the provisions of sections 172(8) and 174(2) of the Insolvency
Act 1986.

That the Liquidator be empowered to dispose of the company's books and records following
the company's dissolution, and on the expiry of the necessary periods set down for the
maintenance of such books and records by H M Revenue & Customs.

Signed !(/\/\ V\/]/ Date _16 August 2013
Y v

HOMEQO2 For Official Use

The Home Enhancement Liquidation Section Post Room

CompanyLimited

Gordon Malcolm MaclLure

Johnston Carmichael LLP

Bishops Court >

29 Albyn Place 5

Aberdeen & ~S2FCMPHX"

AB10 1YL scT 23/08/2013 #345
COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




The Home Enhancement Company Limited

(In Liquidation)

Liquidator's Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 06/02/2013 From 06/02/2013
of Affairs To 15/08/2013 To 15/08/2013
ASSET REALISATIONS
Furniture & Equipment 1,300.00 1,300.00
Motor Vehicle 4,700.00 4,700.00
Stock 450.00 450.00
Book Debts 2,347.00 2,347.00
Contract Balance Due 12,097.50 12,097.50
Insurance Refund 560.82 560.82
Funds Held on Appointment 15.57 15.57
Bank Interest Gross 0.84 0.84
21,471.73 21,471.73
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond 45.00 45.00
Contract Completion Costs 6,140.00 6,140.00
Office Holders Fees 12,951.33 12,951.33
Court Dues 33.00 33.00
Court Reporter Fee 600.00 600.00
Valuation/ Property Clearance Fee 595.00 595.00
Auction Expenses 530.00 §30.00
Court Reporter Fee NIL NIL
Re-Direction of Mail 60.00 60.00
Statutory Advertising 260.40 260.40
Security of Property 98.00 98.00
Insurance of Assets 159.00 159.00
(21,471.73) (21,471.73)
(0.00) (0.00)
REPRESENTED BY
NIL
A
! Gordon Malcolm MacLure

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

Liquidator

15 August 2013 10:58




